
 

 
Free State                Vrystaat 
Province                Provinsie 

 
 
 
 
 

TENDER BULLETIN 
TENDERBULLETIN 

 
 

  NO.  71                                        04 DECEMBER 2015   / 04 DESEMBER 2015  
 

 
NO. 

 
INDEX 

 
PAGE 

DOH (FS) 11/2015/2016 
 

Department of Health 
Awarded 2 

DOH (FS) 15/2015/2016 
 

Department of Health 
Awarded 3 

DOH (FS) 30/2015/2016 
 

Department of Health 
Awarded 3 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.greengazette.co.za/departments/health
http://www.greengazette.co.za/departments/health
http://www.greengazette.co.za/departments/health
http://www.greengazette.co.za/publications/tender-bulletins


TENDER BULLETIN / TENDERBULLETIN 04 DECEMBER 2015 / 04 DESEMBER 2015 
TENDERS / DITHENDARA 

SUPPLIERS / LEWERANSIERS / PHAHLO (THEPA) 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

2

 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 

         
                        The following invitation to bid has been finalised.  
 

DOH (FS) 11/2015/2016: Supply and delivery of forensic medica consumables: Various forensic mortuaries 
 
                            Successful bidders and prices:  
 
                            Amazing Property and Transport (Bloemfontein) 
 

ITEM NO DESCRIPTION  PRICE 
6.8, 6.9 PVC boots, unisex knee length 

Sizes 13 and 14 
R120.00/pair 

20 Odour control. Similar or equal to Sanitreat R520.00/5kg 
 
                              B-BBEE Level Contribution: EME level 1 (10 points) 
 
                            Pariware (Pty) Ltd (Bloemfontein) 
 

ITEM NO DESCRIPTION  PRICE 
4 Apron, re-usable. Manufactured from PVC R470.50/10 per pack 
7 Thread. Polyfil manufactured polyester cotton 

spun 
R599.67/box of 10 

 
                              B-BBEE Level Contribution: EME level 1 (10 points) 
 
                             Supra Latex Bloemfontein T/A Supra Healthcare Bloemfontein (Pty) Ltd (Bloemfontein) 
 

ITEM NO DESCRIPTION  PRICE 
16 Liquid drain cleaning concentrate R171.76/5 litre 

 
 
                            B-BBEE Level Contribution: EME level 2 (9 points) 
 
                            Silver Streak Trading 649 CC (Bloemfontein) 
 

ITEM NO DESCRIPTION  PRICE 
3 Disposable sleeve protector R25.00/50 pairs 

 
 
                            B-BBEE Level Contribution: EME level 1 (10 points) 
 
                            Sedibeng SA Maluti Healthcare (Witsieshoek) 
 

ITEM NO DESCRIPTION  PRICE 
2 High risk post mortem examination gloves R200/box of 50 
10 Disinfectant and deodorizing odour masking 

spray 
R687.00/25 litre 

11 Disinfectant R490.00/25 litre 
12 Disinfectant hand wash R450.00/25 litre 
13 Post mortem body filler cotton waste, white R699.95/bale of 50kg 

 
                            B-BBEE Level Contribution: EME level 3 (8 points) 
 
                            Confin Trust T/A Workhorse (Bloemfontein) 
 

ITEM NO DESCRIPTION  PRICE 
5 Pivoting face mask R48.00 
8 Blades, power supplied saw (electrical) R149.00 

http://www.greengazette.co.za/departments/health
http://www.greengazette.co.za/publications/tender-bulletins


TENDER BULLETIN / TENDERBULLETIN 04 DECEMBER 2015 / 04 DESEMBER 2015 
TENDERS / DITHENDARA 

SUPPLIERS / LEWERANSIERS / PHAHLO (THEPA) 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

3

14 Histology mix 10% formalin R159.00 
15 Liquid foam car wash and wax R489/00/25 litre 
17 Clear disposable plastic bags 40 micron R335.50/packet of 100 

 
                          B-BBEE Level Contribution: Level 4 (5 points) 
                          Items 1, 6 – 6.7, 9, 18 and 19 not finalized yet. 
                          Approved: Department of Health – 16 October 2015 
                          Contract period: 02 November 2015 – 01 November 2018 
 

 
                     The following invitations to bid have been finalised.  
 

1. DOH (FS) 15/2015/2016: Service and maintenance of radiology oncology  equipment: Universitas Central Hospital 
 
Successful Bidder: Elekta (Pty) Ltd (Pretoria) 
Estimated bid price: R13 859 580.00/5 years (excluding unforeseen expenses) 
Approved: Department of Health – 22 October 2015 
Period: 09 November 2015 – 08 November 2020 
B-BBEE Level Contribution: N/A 

 
2. DOH (FS) 30/2015/2016: Installation and commissioning of RIS/PACS  solution: Universitas Central Hospital 
 
Successful bidder: Kunene Health Care (Pty) Ltd (Parklands) 

 
Bid price: R18 980 246.00 (VAT included) – Outright purchase and maintenance 5 years 
 
Approved 28 October 2015 
Period: once-off 
Points scored: 95.71/100 
B-BBEE level of contribution: 3 (8 points) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.greengazette.co.za/departments/health
http://www.greengazette.co.za/departments/health
http://www.greengazette.co.za/publications/tender-bulletins


TENDER BULLETIN / TENDERBULLETIN 04 DECEMBER 2015 / 04 DESEMBER 2015 
TENDERS / DITHENDARA 

SUPPLIERS / LEWERANSIERS / PHAHLO (THEPA) 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

4

 
 
 
 
 

 
FREE  STATE   TENDER   BULLETIN 

 
VRYSTAAT   TENDERBULLETIN 

  
(Published every Friday) (Verskyn elke Vrydag) 

  
All correspondence, advertisements, etc. must be addressed to 
the Officer in charge of the Free State Tender Bulletin, P.O. Box 
517, Bloemfontein Tel.: No. 051 403 3139. Free Voucher copies 
of the Free State Tender Bulletin or cuttings of advertisements 
are NOT supplied. 

Alle korrespondensie, advertensies, ens. Moet aan die 
Beampte Belas met die Vrystaat Tender Bulletin, Posbus 517, 
Bloemfontein, geadresseer word.  Gratis eksemplare van die 
Vrystaat Tender Bulletin óf uitknipsels van advertensies word 
NIE verskaf nie. 

  

Subscription Rates (payable in advance) Intekengeld (vooruitbetaalbaar) 
  
The subscription fee for the Free State Tender Bulletin (including 
all Extraordinary Free State Tender Bulletins) are as follows: 

Die intekengeld vir die Vrystaat Tenderbulletin (insluitend alle 
Buitengewone Vrystaat Tender Bulletins) is soos volg: 

Subscription: (Over the Counter / E-Mail) Intekengeld: (Oor die Toonbank / E-Pos) 
  
Price per copy     R    4.70 Prys per eksemplaar   R    4.70 
Half-yearly    R 118.00 Halfjaarliks    R 118.00 
Annually     R 236.00 Jaarliks      R 236.00 
  
Subscription (Post) Intekengeld:  (Pos) 
Price per copy     R   14.00 Prys per eksemplaar   R  14.00 
Half-yearly    R 340.00 Half-yearly    R 340.00 
Annually     R 685.00 Jaarliks     R 685.00 
  

Closing time for acceptance of copy Sluitingstyd vir die Aanname van Kopie 
  

Stamps are not accepted Seëls word nie aanvaar nie 
  
All advertisement must reach the Officer in Charge of the Free 
State Tender Bulletin not later than 16:00, three working days 
prior to the publication of the Bulletin.  Advertisements received 
after that time will be held over for publication in the issue of the 
following week, or if desired by the advertiser, will be inserted in 
the current issue as a "Late Advertisement”.  In such case the 
advertisement must be delivered to the Officer in Charge not 
later than 08:00 on the Tuesday preceding the publication of 
the Bulletin and double rate will be charged for that 
advertisement. 

Alle advertensies moet die Beampte Belas met die Vrystaat 
Tenderbulletin bereik nie later nie as 16:00, drie werksdae 
voordat die Bulletin uitgegee word.  Advertensies wat na 
daardie tyd ontvang word, word oorgehou vir publikasie in die 
uitgawe van die volgende week, of as die adverteerder dit 
verlang, sal dit in die Bulletin wat op die pers is as ‘n “Laat 
Advertensie” geplaas word.  In sulke gevalle moet die 
advertensie aan die Beampte oorhandig word nie later nie as 
08:00 op die Dinsdag van die week voordat die Bulletin 
gepubliseer word en dubbeltarief sal dié advertensie gevra 
word. 

 

A “Late Advertisement” will not be inserted as such without 
definite instructions from the advertiser. 

Advertisement Rates 
 

Notices required by Law to be inserted in the Tender-bulletin: 
R29.50 per centimetre or portion thereof, single column. 
 

NUMBERING OF TENDER BULLETIN 
 

You are hereby informed that the numbering of the Provincial 
Gazette /Tender Bulletin and notice numbers will from 2010 
coincide with the relevant financial year.  In other words, the 
chronological numbering starting from one will commence on or 
after 1 April of every year. 

 

‘n “Laat Advertensie” sal nie sonder definitiewe instruksies 
van die Adverteerder as sodanig geplaas word nie. 

Advertensietariewe 
 

Kennisgewings wat volgens Wet in die Tenderbulletin geplaas 
moet word: R29.50 per sentimeter of deel daarvan, 
enkelkolom. 

NOMMERING VAN TENDER BULLETIN 
 

U word hiermee in kennis gestel dat die nommering van die 
Provinsiale Koerant / Tender Bulletin en 
kennisgewingnommers vanaf 2010 met die betrokke boekjaar 
sal ooreenstem.  Met ander woorde, die kronologiese 
nommering beginnende met een, sal op of na 1 April van elke 
jaar begin. 

http://www.greengazette.co.za/publications/tender-bulletins
http://www.greengazette.co.za/publications/tender-bulletins
http://www.greengazette.co.za/publications/tender-bulletins
http://www.greengazette.co.za/publications/tender-bulletins
http://www.greengazette.co.za/publications/tender-bulletins
http://www.greengazette.co.za/publications/tender-bulletins
http://www.greengazette.co.za/publications/tender-bulletins
http://www.greengazette.co.za/publications/tender-bulletins
http://www.greengazette.co.za/publications/tender-bulletins
http://www.greengazette.co.za/publications/tender-bulletins
http://www.greengazette.co.za/publications/tender-bulletins
http://www.greengazette.co.za/publications/tender-bulletins
http://www.greengazette.co.za/publications/tender-bulletins
http://www.greengazette.co.za/publications/tender-bulletins
http://www.greengazette.co.za/publications/tender-bulletins

